

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 819 OF 2012

RANJU KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPESH KUMAR RANU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution. List thereafter.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |