

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 819/2012

RANJU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPESH KUMAR RANU  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel  
for the petitioner to serve the sole respondent through  
substituted service.

Needful be done within eight weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER